

**Misc. Ex. 11 of 2025, Reg. No.-25 of 2025**

**Order dated 23-06-2025**

Today is fixed for E/R of D/W.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No E/R of D/W.

Regular PO is on leave.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.08.2025 for E/R of D/W.

D/W was not yet issued for want of requisite.

Petitioner files requisite with p. fees.

Issue the same at once.

BC-II to comply.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
JM- 3<sup>rd</sup> (V), JO-WB01291 In charge

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
JM- 3<sup>rd</sup> (V), JO-WB01291 In charge