

**Misc. Ex. 11 of 2025, Reg. No.-25 of 2025**

**Order dated 12-08-2025**

Today is fixed for E/R of D/W and hearing.

No steps taken by the petitioner.

None move on repeated calls.

Hence, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant case will be dismissed for non-taking steps.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.09.2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
ACJM(V), JO-WB01106 In charge