

Misc. Ex. 11 of 2025, Reg. No.-25 of 2025

Order dated 12-09-2025

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner is present with hazira and also files a show cause petition along with a fresh vokalatnama on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Show cause petition is hereby accepted.

No E/R of D/W.

Issue reminder.

No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar association.

Regular PO has been transferred.

Hence, case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.11.2025 for E/R of D/W and hearing.

BC-II to comply.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Bishnupur,
JM- 3rd (V), JO-WB01364 In charge